

KATHY HOCHUL Governor ERIK KULLESEID
Commissioner

## **Amendment 1**

**TO:** All Potential Bidders

**FROM:** Rachel Flood

**DATE:** November 19, 2021

## 1. Revisions to C003539 IFB Amendment 1

a. Section 1.15.1 Engineering

Is now replaced with, "Where applicable, OPRHP reserves the right to request that the Exhibit Fabricator shall provide shop drawings produced, signed, and sealed by a qualified Engineer licensed to practice in the jurisdiction of the project."

b. Section 1.22 Warranty

Under bullet number three (3), "warranty exceeding one year" is now replaced with "warranty exceeding two years".

c. Section 4.22 Warranties

In the second paragraph, "warranted for a minimum of one year" is now replaced with "warranted for a minimum of two years."

## d. Exhibit A

- i. Reference to page EX45.05 was deleted from table of contents.
- ii. Page EX50.02, second page has been changed to EX50.03
- iii. Page EX05.15 material clarified
- iv. Page EL.202, general notes number 6 is now removed